statement as of December 31, 2015, which is not considered as major acquisition. The combining
the value of asset acquired during 6 months is equal to 8.73%, which does not exceed 15% limit.

4. Size of transaction
Calculations for size of transaction as the acquisition notification are as follows;

Criteria Calculation Size of transaction
1. NTA basis Acquisition 6.67%  x 100  x  NTA APCON

NTA EASON
3.73%

2. Net profit basis Acquisition 6.67% x 100 x  Net profit of APCON
Net profit of EASON

4.85%

3. Value of
consideration basis

Value of consideration given x 100
Total’s asset of EASON

7.07%

4. Share capital
basis

No. of shares issued for asset payment x 100
No. of share issued & paid up of EASON

Not available

Attachment 1

Page | 2 /4

5. Details of asset acquired

Type   Ordinary shares
Company’s name Advance Power Conversion Co., Ltd.
Business type  Engaging in power plant construction for both government

and private organizations
Registered Capital 300 million baht, divided into 3 million ordinary shares

Par value of 100 baht
  Establishment  March 19, 2012
  Registration No.  0105555042352

Share holder structure:

No. Holder name
Before acquisition After acquisition

No. of shares % No. of shares %
1. Mr. Perm  Chiamsamran 5,000 0.17 5,000 0.17
2. Mr. Sutee  Chuichay 250,000 8.33 250,000 8.33
3. Mr. Sophon  Samairat 130,000 4.33 130,000 4.33
4. Mrs. Sumalee Kongbamrung 130,000 4.33 130,000 4.33
5. Mr. Suthep Singmaneesakulchai 30,000 1.00 30,000 1.00
6. Mr. Sakriya  Chitwong 10,000 0.33 10,000 0.33
7. Mr. Chitpong  Khoo-aroon 70,000 2.33 70,000 2.33
8. Ms. Mantana  Yotha 450,000 15.00 450,000 15.00
9. Mr. Sahapol  Vitidsant 100,000 3.33 100,000 3.33

10. Mr. Chaiyapol  Promthong 50,000 1.67 50,000 1.67
11. Mr. Dan  Roongruengphon 100,000 3.33 100,000 3.33
12. Ms. Pattawan  Sangnate 100,000 3.33 100,000 3.33
13. Ms. Natenapit  Roongthanakiat 150,000 5.00 150,000 5.00
14. Mrs. Panawan  Thananate 10,000 0.33 10,000 0.33
15. Mr. Pongdit  Pojana 100,000 3.33 100,000 3.33
16. Mr. Burim  Chomphupol 100,000 3.33 100,000 3.33
17. Mr. Somanat  Noisakul 15,000 0.50 15,000 0.50
18. Raza Investment Pte. Ltd. 1,200,000 40.00 1,000,000 33.33
19. Eason Paint PCL - - 200,000 6.67

 Total 3,000,000 100.00 3,000,000 100.00

Attachment 1

Page | 3 /4

Board of Directors:

No. Before acquisition After acquisition
1. Mr. Perm  Chiamsamran Mr. Perm  Chiamsamran

2. Mr. Sutee  Chuichay Mr. Sutee  Chuichay

3. Mr. Suthep Singmaneesakulchai Mr. Suthep Singmaneesakulchai

4. Mr. Sophon  Samairat Mr. Sophon  Samairat

5. Mr. Sakriya  Chitwong Mr. Sakriya  Chitwong

6. Mr. Chitpong  Khoo-aroon Mr. Chitpong  Khoo-aroon

7. Mr. Niwat  Kiripand Mr. Niwat  Kiripand

6. Total value of consideration
 In acquisition of ordinary share of APCON, the company will pay by cash to the seller in
amount of 60 million baht